TAC			ESP	ONS	E RE	ΕΡΟ	DRT/	Ch	icago F	Polic	ce D	)epartr	nent	TRR	REPORT	NO. 20	24-02638		
	DATE OF IN		_	IME			OF OCCUP		<u> </u>	•		LOCATIO	ON CODE	<u> </u>	T/OCCU	R. VID	EO RECO		
	27-MAY-202	24	2	310	3	30 S CI	CERO AVE	CHICA	AGO, IL 60644			304		153	3				AR VIDEO
	BUSINESS N	NAME				NA E>	ACT AREA	WITH	IN LOCATION (E	.G., BAS	EMENT,	STAIRWAY, BE	DROOM)		NMENT		FR		
EN																		CALL FOR	SERVICE
NCIDENT	EVENT NO.			R	D NO.				IUCR CODE	IR NO.					CB NO	).			
Z	2414815372				H281427				0420	150306								_	
	LIGHTING	IT DU:	-	WEATHER CLEAR			PATROL 1		P BICYCLE R D MOTORCY		SQUAE VAN/BI				R WAS?		SIST UNITS SCENE?		ENT NDOOR
		SS 🔲 AR <sup>-</sup>		CLOU	DY 🗌 FOO	6	FIRST NA		PAPV			R:		K WI	TH PART		YES 🗶 NO GE	р 🛛 🖾 с нт.	UTDOOR
INVOLVED MEMBER	RANK 9161	CURTIS	E				-					TEE NO.	VVAI		м	-	-		WT.
	DATE OF AF		T & BEAT	OF ASSIG	N. DUTY S	TATUS	CORDEL IN UNIFOR		TYPE OF MEMB	ER INJU	RY 🗖	Minor Contusior	4 /Laceratio			3 on Requiri	i9 ing Sutures	602	200 n Shot
ME	16-JUN-202			4465E			YES C		None / None Minor Swelli	e Apparei	nt 🔲	Complaint of Su Significant Cont	bstantial P	ain 🗖	Broken/	Fractured	Bone(s)	Fata	
	LAST NAME					FIRS	ST NAME			ing	M.I.	SIgnificant Cont	RACE	_		O.B.		HT.	WT.
DNA	WATSON					TR	ACEY				ĺ		F BLAG	СК		-199	91	511	235
ЦŪ	ADDRESS			TEL	EPHONE N		COND	ITION		🔲 Inji	ured Not	by the Member'	s Force	υ		ence of Dr		Disability	(Describe)
SUBJECT FORMATION	2942 W LAP	E ST CHIC	AGO, IL 60	0612					itly Normal D A	Jnder Infl			Mental IIIne Emotional			her (Specif	iy)		
SUE	MEDICAL T				Performed				o Hospital (Specify	/)	OTHER	(Specify)		T INJU	RY BY M		USE OF F n-Fatal - Mi	ORCE?	
Z	Refused	Medical Aid		ed/EMS lested	Performed	by CFD	EMS MOU	NT SI	NAI HOSPITAL								n-Fatal - M		
		OT FOLLOW			L ATTACK		ит 🗌	THRC	OWN OBJECT (DE	ESCRIBE	)	WAS SUBJEC	T ARMED OBJECT	WITH \					E BELOW:
DNA	UNAB	LE TO UNDE	ERSTAND		D/ARM/ELB	,							RIBE)		_	TRUMENT 11-AUTO			E DEVICE
		AL THREATS		=	E/LEG STR		X	WITH	NENT THREAT O I WEAPON			СНЕМІ	CAL WEA	PON		TOL		THER (DE	
s	STIFF (DEAD	ENED WEIGHT)		=	UTH/TEETH			WEA	IMPT TO OBTAIN PON	IMEMBE	R'S		/STUN GU	N					CONIDE)
ACTION at apply)		D AWAY			SH/SHOVE/F AB/HOLD/RE		N X		SICAL ATTACK V										
AC1 at ap	Image: Second process in the second process in th																		
CT'S A all that		RY - NO WE	EAPON	OTH	IER (DESCI	RIBE)		OTHE	ER (DESCRIBE)			WEAPON US							
JEC eck a	DID THE SU	BJECT CO	MIT AN				BJECT ACTI					DNA 🖸 Posses	<b>—</b> /	Attack M		L			r's Weapon
SUBJE (Check	BATTERY A						Drug-Relate		Gang-Re		NO		yed, Not U		апаскео г	vember [		er at Gunp er Shot/Sh	
	TYPE OF AC		ig 🗆 C	Disturbance	- Domestic		Person with	a Gun		sturbanc			irbance - C				ansporting/		
	Traffic S	•		nvestigator	/ Stop		Mental Healt	h Rela	ated Incident Ac	tion/Civil				e in Na	rrative	Pursu	iing/Arrestir	ng Subject	:
	REASON FO	of Self		X Over	nse of Mem come Resis	ance o	r Aggression		Fleeing Subject			Other (Describe	)		Orden Orden	ered by Su	upervisor	Star N	lo
	Defense	of Departme							Unintentional		_					07100			
		- <b>D</b> - <b>D</b> -						_	-		7 =0								PHYSICAL
UNK M				— AVU	EMENT TO D ATTACK CIALIZED		051101010		NONE OTHER	li		CORT HOLDS			L INSTRI RE SENS	SITIVE AR		TRAINTS	THORAL
NS (À	CONTR	L DIRECTIC	QUES		S		ADDITIONAL			<u> </u>		MBAR		THER					
MEMBER 'S RESPONSE (Check all that apply)	RES	SPONSE	WITHO	UT WEA	PONS		_		_	_	-				SE SHOTGL		1		
S RE that		I HAND STR		кіскз					WEAPON	TASE			(DESCF			~ L			EMI-AUTO ISTOL
ER -		DOWN			PHYSICAL ECTION		W/ AUTH	IORIZ		CANII									HOTGUN
Che		W STRIKE		OTHER	ł		LRAD W/ AUTHOR		DN*	BATC	N		(DESCR		LOW)		OTHER		
M		E/ PUNCH				*A	UTHORIZEI	D BY (	NAME)			R	ANK		STAR NO	).			۱.
		EPORTABL	E FORCE	USED AG	AINST THE S	, SUBJEC	CT WHILE H	ANDC	UFFED OR OTH	ERWISE	IN PHY	SICAL RESTRAI	NTS?						
	X NO	YES	IF YES, D	ESCRIBE S	SUBJECT'S	ACTION	NS AND MEI	MBER	'S RESPONSE IN	THE NA	RRATI	E SECTION.					NO VEHI		FOOT OTHER
	WEAPON TY			MI-AUTO F		SHOT			OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON.	S WEAF	PON SEF	RIAL NO.		W	EAPON (	CERT. NO	).		
DNA	DID THIS W							2	SELF-INFLICTED			SUBJECT VEH							
	SUBJECT IN	IJURY?				_			YES-MEMBER	INJURT			S - AGAIN				- AGAINS	T OTHER	PERSON
USE	WAS DISCH	ARGE ONL	( TO	WAS THIS					PERSON/OBJEC	T(S) STF									
on L		res 🗶 i	NO		YES	NO			SUBJECT	SON		PARTMENT MBER	ANI VEł					OTHER	OBJECT
WEAPON	TASER U	SE TASER	CARTRI	DGE ID NO	.(S) PROPER	TY INVE	NTORY NO.		TRIDGES DISCHAR			AL ENERGY CY		ER_		NTACT ST		SPARK DI	SPLAY 2 <b>D</b> DNA
WE	ONLY								OTHER	□	ARC		2 🗖 ОТН			OTHER		OTHER	۲ <u> </u>
		GE 🗵 ME	MBER	ST SHOT?	R (Specify)	ME	MBER	SHOT	S WAS FIREAR	IDENT?		MAKE/ MANUF			NODEL			AT A VEH	
	ONLY	OF OF	FENDER			_ FIR	ED 2			s 🗶 N	0	S.I.G. (SWISS	NDUSTRI	EL GE	P320			🗶 NO	YES

		NOTIFICATIO	NS AND NARRATIV	Έ	
NOTIFIC	ATIONS (ALL INCIDENTS): X IMMEDIATE SUPER		NCE NOTIFICATIONS (	NEAPONS DISCHARGE AND DEADLY FORCE):	X OEMC X CPIC
VIEWE			OTHER X NONE		
NARRA USED, MEMB	ATIVE (DESCRIBE WITH SPECIFICITY, (1) THI AND (3) THE INVOLVED MEMBER'S RESPON ER WILL NOT COMPLETE THE NARRATIVE S ENTS RESULTING IN DEATH.)	E USE OF FORCE INCIDENT, (2 ISE, INCLUDING FORCE MITIG	2) THE SUBJECT'S ACTION EFFORTS AND S	PECIFIC TYPES AND AMOUNT OF FORCI	E USED. THE INVOLVED
REPOR	TING MEMBER (Print Name)	RANK/TITLE CODE	STAR/EMPLOYEE NO.	SIGNATURE	
CURT	IS, CORDELL	11	7722		
		REVIEWIN	IG SUPERVISOR		
Nonu Minco UNK SBSSBNLIM REVIEW NEGAT	F SUBJECT INJURY Minor Contusion e / None Apparent Minor Laceration/Abrasion or Swelling Complaint of Substantial Pain LAST NAME ADDRESS CHICAGO, IL WITNESS STATEMENT VING SUPERVISOR: COMMENTS (DOCUMEN IVE RESULTS TO IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE SEE IRT SUPPLI	Laceration Requiring Sutures Broken/Fractured Bone(s) FIRST NAME	TELEPHONE NO.	Image: Construction       Left       Right       Image: Construction       Torso         Arm:       Left       Right       Back         M.I.       SEX       RACE       DAT         Image: Mode       M       F       Image: Construction       Mode         Image: With the second seco	Conter (Describe)  LEFT SHOULDER AND  COF BIRTH  OTHER (Specify)  LABLE  DDITIONAL WITNESSES  DING EFFORTS AND
ATTAC	RVISOR ON-SCENE RESPONSE? NO HMENTS: CASE REPORT ARREST RI WING SUPERVISOR:	EPORT SUPPLEMENTARY F			
	HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLIN DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORD EPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDEN	DER THE USE OF   🎦 OF	OG NUMBER OBTAINED F POLICE ACCOUNTABI	FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE	
	HAVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE		THE REPORT IS LEGIBI	LE AND COMPLETE.	
	VING SUPERVISOR NAME (Print) INE JR, DALE	RANK/TITLE CODE ST. 7 54			/TIME COMPLETED IAY-2024 0615
DISTRIE 1. THE 2. A CO A. B. O C.	BUTION OF TRR: IF A PAPER TRR WAS COMPLETED ORIGINAL TRR WILL BE FORWARDED TO DIRECTO DPY OF THE PAPER TRR AND THE ATTACHMENTS I THE INVESTIGATING SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBLE F CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (CO DEPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, 11.377 (Rev. 9/20)	DR, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT DI WILL BE FORWARDED TO: FOR THE INVESTIGATION, 19A), AND	VISION - TO BE INCLUDED V	VITH THE CORRESPONDING CASE FILE.	ORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION. Page 2

TAC	TICAL	RESPON	ISE REPOR	RT-INVEST	IGATION/CI	hicago Police	Departm	ent FRD TRAC	CKING NO. 2024-02638	
DATE OF INCIDENT TIME		ADDRESS OF OC	CURRENCE		EVENT NO.		RD NO.	RD NO.		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	27-MAY-2	1	2310		/E CHICAGO, IL 60644		2414815372		JH281427	
	RANK 9161	MEMBER LAST N CURTIS	NAME		R FIRST NAME	EMPLOYEE	NO. CB NO.		CHARGE	
I NO	SUBJECT	LAST NAME		CORDE	ELL JECT FIRST NAME		M.I.	SEX R	ACE D.O.B.	
≤	WATSON				ACEY				SLK1991	
MIDAN										
							DN	IN	IURIE <u>S</u> OBSERVED	
						LOCATION	<u> </u>		NO 📙 YES, DESCRIBE IN COMME	
			RDING THE USE O of any reportable		ا 🗶 ا				ONDUCTED (Specify Reaso arding the use of force.)	on)
				COMMENTS						
			ENT COMMANDER: prmation or other of		ctions taken that are	not already captured in	TRR-I fields.)		ADDITIONAL ATTACHMEN	ITS
RD #	JH-2814	27 Event#: 24	414815372			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	ess of Us Beat 015/	e of Force: 330	) S. Cicero Ave							
		1555 27 May 24/ 231	0 Hours							
Invol	ved Mem	ber: Émployee	# UOA:	010 UOD: 214						
		ber: Employee	# UOA: Jse of Force): 446	018 UOD: 214						
		·								
Inves	stigation t	be completed	by IRT due to be	ing a police invo	lived shooting.					
Depu	uty Chief	Calderon *49 w	as notified by CP	IC at 2334						
**CC	MMENT	S CONTINUED	ON ATTACHED	ADDITIONAL IN	IFORMATION FOR	RM**				
<u> </u>										
UNITS	ON-SCEN	E OF THE INCID	DENT:							
WAS A	N INVEST	IGATION EXTEN	NSION REQUESTE	D? 🛛 NO 🔲	YES, DENIED	YES, APPROVED BY:			STAR NO.:	
LT OR	ABOVE/IN		ANDER:							
<b>X</b> 1 H	IAVE COM	PLIED WITH THI	E DUTIES OUTLINE	D IN G03-02-02.						- 0
<b>X</b> 1 H	AVE CON	CLUDED THAT 1	THE MEMBER'S US	E OF FORCE	BASED ON THE P		<u>OMPLIANCE</u> WI	TH DEPARTME	INT POLICY AND DIRECTIVI	ES.
R	EQUIRES /	A NOTIFICATION	I TO THE CIVILIAN COPA). LOG NO. O	OFFICE OF	REVIEWED AND T AVAILABLE AT TH			<u>CE</u> WITH DEPA	RTMENT POLICY AND	
	024-530				THIS REPORT, TH	IE	CTIVES.			
			LE FORCE OR ORI		MEMBER'S USE C RESPONSE APPE	ARS TO BE:	ADLY FORCE	JR OFFICER-IN	IVOLVED DEATH INCIDENT	•
			OURING THIS INCIE							
			RECOMMENDED?		•				ED?	
-		ES, DESCRIBE I				INDIVIDUAL DEBR		_	W LEGAL/TRAINING BULLE	ΓΙΝΙ
	SUPERVIS	_ DEBRIEFING V OR		IEW LEGAL/TRAI	NING BULLETIN			_		
	EVIEW ST	REAMING VIDE	O 🗌 STR	ESS REDUCTION	SEMINAR	REVIEW STREAM	ING VIDEO		SS REDUCTION SEMINAR	
R	EVIEW DE	PARTMENT DIR		IER:		REVIEW DEPART	MENT DIRECTI		२:	
LT OR A	ABOVE/INCI	DENT COMMANDE	R NAME (Print)	1	LE CODE STAR NO.	SIGNATURE			DATE/TIME COMPLETED	
CAL	DERO	N, GILBERT	0	DEPU	TY CI 49				28-May-2024 0630	
CPD-1	1.377-I(	Rev. 4/21)					Version 1		Pag	ie 3

IAC			DNSE RE	PORT	-INVES	IGATIO	N/Chicag	o Police D	epartm		KING N	<sup>O.</sup> 2024-02638	
	DATE OF I	INCIDENT	TIME	A	DDRESS OF OC	CURRENCE		E١	/ENT NO.		RD NO.		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	27-MAY-2	024	2310	3	330 S CICERO A	VE CHICAGO, IL	60644	24	414815372		JH281427		
DEN	RANK 9161					R FIRST NAME		EMPLOYEE NO	D. CB NO.		I C⊢	IARGE	
NCII					CORD	ELL							
INF =	SUBJECT	LAST NAME			SUE	JECT FIRST NA	ME		M.I.		ACE	D.O.B.	
	WATSON				TR	ACEY				🗶 M 🗖 F <sub>e</sub>	LK	-1991	
			L	EVEL 3	REPORTA	BLE USE O	F FORCE IN	CIDENT SUPP	PLEMENT	AL			
TYPE	OF LEVE	L 3 REPOR	TABLE USE	OF FOR	E: 🗶 DEAD	LY FORCE. FI	REARMS DISCH	ARGE 🗖 DEAD	LY FORCE.	CHOKEHOLD		EADLY FORCE, OTHER	
		RCE, IMPACT					HOSPITAL AD			CAUSED DEAT		,	
								G TRRS OF ME E USE OF FOR				GE IN A	
TRR 202	24-02638			2024-02639									
								T WAS AVAILAE NT REFERENCE			IS REI	PORT, THE	
WASM	IEMBER	ENGAGED	IN LEVEL 3		NO	X YES	COMMENTS:						
FORCE	E ON-DU	ITY?			🗌 UN	KNOWN							
INVOL	VED A M	ENTAL HEA	LTH COMPO	ONENT?	NO NO		COMMENTS:						
MEDIC	AL AID F	PROVIDED?				YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:						
СНОК	EHOLD L	JSED?			NO 🗌 UN		COMMENTS:						
CARO	fid arte	ERY RESTR	AINT USED?	?	NO 🗌 UN	YES YES	COMMENTS:						
		N INTENTIO AD OR NEC		I	NO 🗌 UN	YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:						
WARN	ING SHC	DT FIRED?			NO 🗌 UN	YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:						
		HARGED A		N WHO	NO 🗌 UN	YES XNOWN	COMMENTS:						
		HARGED SO		FENSE			COMMENTS:						
FIREARM DISCHARGED INTO A CROWD?						COMMENTS:							
FIREARM DISCHARGED AT OR INTO A BUILDING?				Ą	NO 🗌 UN	YES YES	COMMENTS:						
FIREARM DISCHARGED AT OR INTO A MOVING MOTOR VEHICLE?				Ą	NO 🗌 UN	YES YES	COMMENTS:						
FIREARM DISCHARGED FROM A MOVING MOTOR VEHICLE?				'ING	NO 🗌 UN	YES YES	COMMENTS:						
							•						

ADDITIONAL I	NFORMATION:
--------------	-------------

	AME: CALDERON, GILBERTO	EMPLOYEE / STAR NO. 49	DATE/TIME COMPLETED
LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)	RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO. SIGNATURE		DATE/TIME COMPLETED
CALDERON, GILBERTO	49		28-May-2024 0630
CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21)			

## **CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

DATE OF INCIDENT			REPORT NO		EVENT NO.		RD NO. JH281427		BEAT OF OCCUR.
27-MAY-2024 ADDRESS OF 330 S CICER			20 <b>IO</b> .	)24-02638	2414815372	2 JI			1533
OCCURENCE CHICAGO, IL	-						0420		
	MEMBER L. CURTIS	AST NAME		CORDELL	ST NAME				
SUBJECT LAST NAME WATSON	001113	SUBJECT F	IRS						
		TRACET							
INVESTIGATION COMMENT	<u>د</u>					-		-	
hrs.	0								
R/DC Calderon *49 arrive	d at the	scene of 3	330	S. Cicero A	/e at 2342	hrs.			
COPA notified at 2337 hr	s.								
BIA Sgt Magallon *844 was testing.	s notifie	d by CPIC	at	2343 hours a	and respond	led to	o Area 4 t	cond	uct BAC
FOP Representative	no	tified and	d ar	rived on sce	ene.				
Offender was not viewed hours.	by Deputy	Chief Ca	lder	on *49 as of	ffender was	pror	nounced at	: Mt. S	inai at 0002
BWC of Empl # revie 23:09:37 to 23:11:40 in - *181, Sgt. Green *1558, 9 and Copa Investigators D	the prese Sgt. Petr	nce of Ch: acco *254	ief 5, D	Ursitti *738 Det. Hopps *2	3, Deputy C 21218, Det.	hief	Calderon	*49, L	t. Kinney
BWC of Empl # 23:09:24 to 23:11:10 in 7 *181, Sgt. Green *1558, S and COPA Investigators D	the prese Sgt. Petr	nce of Ch: acco *254	ief 5, D	et. Hopps *2	3, Deputy C 21218, Det.	hief	Calderon	*49, L	t. Kinney
POD 7565W located at 400 *49, Sgt. Petracco *2545 E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #	, Det. Ho						•	-	
Private video from 324-6 S. Cicero, camera was reviewed during the time-stamped frames of 27 May 2 22:52:48 to 23:02:32 hrs at 0203 hours on 28 May 2024 in the presence of Chief Ursitti *738, Deput Chief Calderon *49, Lt. Kinney *181, Sgt. Green *1558, Sgt. Petracco *2545, Det. Hopps *21218, Det Golab *21389, P.O. Bulkley *9287, and COPA Investigators D. Talbert #10, E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #5								738, Deputy 21218, Det.	
Walk-thru of 330 S. Cice	ro Ave co	nducted w:	ith	Employee #	at 01	.37 hr	rs		
Walk-thru of 330 S. Cice	ro Ave co	nducted w:	ith	Employee #	at 01	.47 hr	rs		
Walk-thru of 330 S. Cicero Ave conducted with COPA Investigators Talbert #10, Eaddy #2, and Davis # at 0227							and Davis #39		

**INVESTIGATION COMMENTS CONTINUED ON PAGE 5** 

## **CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

DATE OF INCIDENT 27-MAY-2024	<b>TIME</b> 2310		REPORT	-	<b>EVENT NO.</b> 2414815372		<b>) NO.</b> 1281427	BEAT OF OCCUR. 1533
ADDRESS OF 330 S CICE	RO AVE	CB N		024-02030 [2414013372			IUCR	1000
OCCURENCE CHICAGO, I MEMBER RANK	L 60644				ST NAME		0420	
9161	CURTIS	AST NAME	COR		ST NAME			
SUBJECT LAST NAME WATSON		SUBJECT F	IRST NAME	Ξ				
INVESTIGATION COMMENT	'S							
R/DC relocated from 330	S. Cicero	Ave to Ar	ea 4 at	0324 h	rs.			
Pictures taken and Emplo Deputy Chief Calderon *4 Beckman *16887, P.O. Bul Talbert #10 and Davis #3	19, Sgt. Ro lkley *928	odriguez *	1758, Sg	t. Poc	iask *2552,	E.T.	Glowacki *154	452, E. T.
Pictures taken and Emplo Deputy Chief Calderon *4 Beckman *16887, P.O. Bul Talbert #10 and Davis #3	19, Sgt. Ro lkley *928	odriguez *	1758, Sg	t. Poc	iask *2552,	E.T.	Glowacki *154	452, E. T.
Case Report JH-281427, 1	<sup>-</sup> RR 2024-02	2638, and	2024-026	39 wer	e reviewed.			
Employee # <b>Control</b> entered 0512 hrs and advised of Unit 140.					-			Duckhorn *546 at be submitted by
0512 hrs.					Ū		0	Duckhorn *546 at
And advised of Thirty Da	iy Adminis	trative Du	ty progr	am by	the undersig	gnea,	to be submit	ted by Unit 140.
Use of Force Investigati 0032 hrs hours for admir		-	-	PA und	er CL Number	~ 202 <sup>,</sup>	4-5309 generat	ted via CPIC at